
1 WIDE BAY KC 2 Sat 3-Jan CH
1 WIDE BAY KC 2 Sat 3-Jan CH
1 Sat 3-Jan
1 Sun 4-Jan
1 WIDE BAY KC 2 Sun 4-Jan CH
2 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sat 10-Jan CH
2 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sat 10-Jan CH
2 Sun 11-Jan
3 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sat 17-Jan CH
3 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sat 17-Jan CH
3 Sun 18-Jan
4 GOLD COAST CC 1 Fri 23-Jan CH
4 GOLD COAST CC 1 Sat 24-Jan CH
4 GOLD COAST CC 1 Sat 24-Jan OS
4 GOLD COAST CC 1 Sun 25-Jan CH
5 STANTHORPE AG 1 Fri 30-Jan CH
5 STANTHORPE AG 1 Sat 31-Jan CH
5 Sun 1-Feb
6 POTY FINAL DQ Fri 6-Feb
6 ALLORA AG 1 Sat 7-Feb CH
6 DOTY FINAL DQ Sat 7-Feb
6 NOTY FINAL DQ Sat 7-Feb
6 Sun 8-Feb
7 CLIFTON AG 1 Sat 14-Feb CH
7 CLIFTON AG 1 Sat 14-Feb CH
7 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Sat 14-Feb CH
7 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Sun 15-Feb CH
7 Sun 15-Feb
8 BEAGLE CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 CHIHUAHUA CLUB Breed Sat 21-Feb CH
8 CHIHUAHUA CLUB Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 QLD SIGHTHOUND ASSOCIATION Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 ROTTWEILER CLUB Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 SPORTING TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 SPORTING TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 21-Feb CH
8 WHIPPET CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 WHIPPET CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 21-Feb OS
8 CJC FIELD DAY DQ Sun 22-Feb
9 GUNDOG & HEAVY BREEDS CLUB (A2O SHOW) 1 Fri 27-Feb CH
9 GUNDOG & HEAVY BREEDS CLUB 1 Fri 27-Feb OS
9 GUNDOG & HEAVY BREEDS CLUB 1 Sat 28-Feb CH



9 GUNDOG & HEAVY BREEDS CLUB (CACIB SHOW) 1 Sat 28-Feb CH
9 Sun 1-Mar
10 BEENLEIGH AG 1 Sat 7-Mar CH
10 PROSTON AG 1 Sat 7-Mar CH
10 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sat 7-Mar CH
10 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sat 7-Mar CH
10 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sat 7-Mar OS
10 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sat 7-Mar OS
10 TOY DOG CLUB Breed Sat 7-Mar CH
10 TOY DOG CLUB Breed Sat 7-Mar OS
10 IPSWICH KC 1 Sun 8-Mar CH
10 IPSWICH KC 1 Sun 8-Mar OS
10 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sun 8-Mar CH
10 DACHSHUND CLUB Breed Sun 8-Mar OS
10 DACHSHUND CLUB Breed Sun 8-Mar OS
11 BURNETT KC 1 Fri 13-Mar CH
11 BURNETT KC 1 Fri 13-Mar CH
11 BURNETT KC 1 Sat 14-Mar CH
11 MURGON  AG 1 Sat 14-Mar CH
11 OAKEY AG 1 Sat 14-Mar CH
11 BURNETT KC 1 Sun 15-Mar CH
12 SUNSHINE COAST KC 1 Fri 20-Mar CH
12 WARWICK AG 1 Fri 20-Mar CH
12 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Fri 20-Mar CH
12 GOOMERI AG 1 Sat 21-Mar CH
12 SUNSHINE COAST KC 1 Sat 21-Mar CH
12 SUNSHINE COAST KC 1 Sat 21-Mar CH
12 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Sat 21-Mar CH
12 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Sat 21-Mar CH
12 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sat 21-Mar OS
12 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sun 22-Mar MC
12 SUNSHINE COAST KC 1 Sun 22-Mar OS
12 SUNSHINE COAST KC 1 Sun 22-Mar CH
12 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Sun 22-Mar CH
13 TOOWOOMBA ROYAL 1 Wed 25-Mar CH
13 TOOWOOMBA ROYAL 1 Thu 26-Mar CH
13 TOOWOOMBA ROYAL 1 Fri 27-Mar CH
13 TOOWOOMBA ROYAL 1 Sat 28-Mar CH
13 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sun 29-Mar CH
14 BUNDABERG KC 2 Fri 3-Apr CH
14 CLONCURRY KC 3 Fri 3-Apr CH



14 INGHAM KC 3 Fri 3-Apr CH
14 CENTRAL QLD TOY DOG CLUB Breed Fri 3-Apr CH
14 BUNDABERG KC (A2O SHOW) 2 Sat 4-Apr CH
14 BUNDABERG KC 2 Sat 4-Apr CH
14 CLONCURRY KC 3 Sat 4-Apr CH
14 INGHAM KC 3 Sat 4-Apr CH
14 Sat 4-Apr
14 BUNDABERG KC 2 Sun 5-Apr CH
14 BUNDABERG KC 2 Sun 5-Apr CH
14 CLONCURRY KC 3 Sun 5-Apr CH
14 INGHAM KC 3 Sun 5-Apr CH
14 Sun 5-Apr
14 BUNDABERG KC 2 Mon 6-Apr CH
15 JUNIOR HANDLER COMMITTEE DQ Fri 10-Apr CH
15 NANANGO KC 1 Fri 10-Apr CH
15 MT PERRY AG 2 Fri 10-Apr CH
15 NANANGO AG 1 Sat 11-Apr CH
15 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sat 11-Apr CH
15 GAYNDAH AG 2 Sat 11-Apr CH

15 BOWEN KC 3 Sat 11-Apr CH
15 BOWEN KC 3 Sat 11-Apr CH
15 BOWEN KC 3 Sat 11-Apr CH
15 JUNIOR HANDLER COMMITTEE DQ Sat 11-Apr CH
15 JUNIOR HANDLER COMMITTEE DQ Sun 12-Apr CH
15 JUNIOR HANDLER COMMITTEE DQ Sun 12-Apr CH
16 BURDEKIN CC 3 Fri 17-Apr CH
16 BURDEKIN CC (A2O SHOW) 3 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 BURDEKIN CC 3 Sat 18-Apr CH
15 MT PERRY AG 2 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 THE CAVES AG 2 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 THE CAVES AG 2 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 NANANGO AG 1 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 GOOMBUNGEE  AG 1 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 PINE RIVERS KC 1 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 REDCLIFFE KC 1 Sat 18-Apr CH
16 REDCLIFFE KC 1 Sat 18-Apr OS
16 PINE RIVERS KC 1 Sun 19-Apr CH
16 PINE RIVERS KC 1 Sun 19-Apr OS



16 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sun 19-Apr CH
16 BURDEKIN CC 3 Sun 19-Apr CH
17 PAWS AID FUNDRAISER DAY SHOW DQ Fri 24-Apr CH
17 MONTO AG 2 Sat 25-Apr CH
17 PIONEER VALLEY KENNEL CLUB 2 Sat 25-Apr CH
17 PIONEER VALLEY KENNEL CLUB 2 Sat 25-Apr CH
17 PAWS AID ANZAC DAY SHOW DQ Sat 25-Apr CH
17 PIONEER VALLEY KENNEL CLUB 2 Sun 26-Apr CH
17 DOTY SUPPORT SHOW DQ Sun 26-Apr CH
17 DOTY SUPPORT SHOW DQ Sun 26-Apr CH
17 DOTY SUPPORT SHOW DQ Sun 26-Apr CH
18 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Fri 1-May CH
18 KINGAROY AG 1 Sat 2-May CH
18 WESTERN SUBURBS KC 1 Sat 2-May CH
18 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Sat 2-May CH
18 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Sat 2-May CH
18 BULLMASTIFF CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 BULLMASTIFF CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 2-May OS
18 FRENCH BULLDOG CLUB Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 FRENCH BULLDOG CLUB Breed Sat 2-May OS
18 SPORTING SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 2-May OS
18 SPORTING SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 TENTERFIELD TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 2-May OS
18 TENTERFIELD TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 WORKING DOG CLUB Breed Sat 2-May OS
18 WORKING DOG CLUB Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 WORKING DOG CLUB Breed Sat 2-May CH
18 WESTERN SUBURBS KC 1 Sun 3-May CH
18 WESTERN SUBURBS KC 1 Sun 3-May CH
18 WESTERN SUBURBS KC 1 Sun 3-May OS
18 EIDSVOLD AG 2 Sun 3-May CH
18 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Sun 3-May CH
18 NORTHERN TROPICS KC INC 3 Sun 3-May CH
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Fri 8-May CH
19 MARBURG AG 1 Fri 8-May CH
19 MARBURG AG 1 Fri 8-May CH
19 CROWS NEST AG 1 Sat 9-May CH
19 MUNDUBBERA AG 2 Sat 9-May CH
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sat 9-May CH
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sat 9-May CH
19 ROMA AG 1 Sat 9-May CH



19 ROMA AG 1 Sat 9-May CH
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sun 10-May OS
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sun 10-May OS
19 CABOOLTURE KC / CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sun 10-May OS
19 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sun 10-May CH
20 IPSWICH  AG 1 Wed 13-May CH
20 BLACKBUTT AG 1 Sat 16-May CH
20 BIGGENDEN AG 2 Sat 16-May CH
20 BILOELA AG 2 Sat 16-May CH
20 CHARTERS TOWERS KC 3 Sat 16-May CH
20 CHARTERS TOWERS KC 3 Sun 17-May CH
20 CHARTERS TOWERS KC 3 Sun 17-May CH
21 ALPHA AG 2 Tue 19-May CH
21 ESK  AG 1 Fri 22-May CH
21 GYMPIE KC 1 Sat 23-May CH
21 SARINA KC (A2O SHOW) 2 Sat 23-May CH
21 BROOKFIELD AG 1 Sat 23-May CH
21 BROOKFIELD AG 1 Sun 24-May CH
21 GYMPIE KC 1 Sun 24-May CH
21 SARINA KC 2 Sun 24-May CH
22 CLERMONT AG 2 Wed 27-May CH
22 BUNDABERG AG 2 Thu 28-May CH
22 BOONAH  AG 1 Fri 29-May CH
22 LOCKYER VALLEY KC 1 Fri 29-May CH
22 LOCKYER VALLEY KC 1 Sat 30-May CH
22 LOCKYER VALLEY KC 1 Sat 30-May CH
22 GIN GIN  AG 2 Sat 30-May CH
22 BOWEN KC 3 Sat 30-May CH
22 BOWEN KC 3 Sat 30-May CH
22 LOCKYER VALLEY KC 1 Sun 31-May CH
22 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sun 31-May CH
22 BOWEN KC 3 Sun 31-May CH
23 EMERALD AG 2 Wed 3-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND DQ Thu 4-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND (A2O SHOW) DQ Thu 4-Jun CH
23 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD CLUB Breed Fri 5-Jun CH
23 CABOOLTURE AG 1 Fri 5-Jun CH
23 TOOGOOLAWAH AG 1 Fri 5-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND DQ Fri 5-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND DQ Fri 5-Jun OS
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND (CACIB SHOW) DQ Sat 6-Jun CH



23 THURINGOWA CITY KC 3 Sat 6-Jun CH
23 AFGHAN HOUND ASSN Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 AFGHAN HOUND ASSN Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 BASSET HOUND CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 BASSET HOUND CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 BEAGLE CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 BELGIAN SHEPHERD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 BELGIAN SHEPHERD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 BORZOI CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 BORZOI CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun SPEC
23 BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 CATTLE DOG & KELPIE CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 CATTLE DOG & KELPIE CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 COLLIE ROUGH AND SMOOTH CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 DACHSHUND CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 DALMATIAN CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 DALMATIAN CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 DOBERMANN CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 FOX TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 FOX TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 JAPANESE SPITZ CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 JAPANESE SPITZ CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 ST BERNARD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 ST BERNARD CLUB Breed Sat 6-Jun OS
23 WHIPPET CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 6-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND DQ Sun 7-Jun CH
23 YUGGERA CC/ DOGS QUEENSLAND DQ Sun 7-Jun CH
23 THURINGOWA CITY KC 3 Sun 7-Jun CH
23 AFGHAN HOUND ASSN Breed Sun 7-Jun CH
23 BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun OS
23 BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun CH
23 COLLIE ROUGH AND SMOOTH CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun CH
23 COLLIE ROUGH AND SMOOTH CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun OS
23 DACHSHUND CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun CH
27 DOBERMANN CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun CH



27 DOBERMANN CLUB Breed Sun 7-Jun OS
24 ROCKHAMPTON AG 2 Thu 11-Jun CH
24 LOWOOD AG 1 Fri 12-Jun CH
24 MACKAY KC 2 Fri 12-Jun CH
24 DARLING DOWNS KC 1 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 DARLING DOWNS KC 1 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 ISIS & DISTRICT CC 2 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 ISIS & DISTRICT CC 2 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 MACKAY KC 2 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 MACKAY KC 2 Sat 13-Jun CH
24 DARLING DOWNS KC 1 Sun 14-Jun CH
24 FINCH  HATTON  AG 2 Sun 14-Jun CH
24 ISIS & DISTRICT CC 2 Sun 14-Jun CH
25 MACKAY AG 2 Thu 18-Jun CH
25 KALBAR AG 1 Fri 19-Jun CH
25 QLD KENNEL COUNCIL 1 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 QLD KENNEL COUNCIL 1 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 WOODFORD AG 1 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 MT LARCOM AG 2 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 CLONCURRY KC 3 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 CLONCURRY KC 3 Sat 20-Jun CH
25 QLD KENNEL COUNCIL 1 Sun 21-Jun OS
25 QLD KENNEL COUNCIL 1 Sun 21-Jun CH
25 MT LARCOM AG 2 Sun 21-Jun CH
25 CLONCURRY KC 3 Sun 21-Jun CH
26 REDCLIFFE AG 1 Fri 26-Jun CH
26 ROSEWOOD  AG 1 Fri 26-Jun CH
26 BRISBANE VALLEY KC 1 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 BRISBANE VALLEY KC 1 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 TOWNSVILLE KA 3 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 TOWNSVILLE KA 3 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sat 27-Jun CH
26 BRISBANE VALLEY KC 1 Sun 28-Jun CH
26 MT MORGAN/BOULDERCOMBE KC 2 Sun 28-Jun CH
26 TOWNSVILLE KA 3 Sun 28-Jun CH
27 LAIDLEY AG 1 Fri 3-Jul CH
27 INGHAM AG 3 Fri 3-Jul CH
27 ROTTWEILER CLUB Breed Fri 3-Jul CH
27 DAYBORO AG 1 Sat 4-Jul CH
27 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sat 4-Jul CH



27 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sat 4-Jul CH
26 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sat 4-Jul CH
26 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sat 4-Jul CH
27 BORDER COLLIE CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 BORDER COLLIE CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul OS
27 CAVALIER KING CHARLES CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 COCKER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 COCKER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul OS
27 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 4-Jul OS
27 LABRADOR CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 ROTTWEILER CLUB Breed Sat 4-Jul CH
27 CALLIDE VALLEY KC 2 Sun 5-Jul CH
27 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sun 5-Jul CH
27 BOSTON TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 BOSTON TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 CAVALIER KING CHARLES CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 COCKER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 COCKER SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER  CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER  CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF QLD Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 GREAT DANE SOCIETY OF QLD Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 GREAT DANE SOCIETY OF QLD Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 HOUND CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 LABRADOR CLUB OF QLD Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 LABRADOR CLUB OF QLD Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 POODLE CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 POODLE CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 ROTTWEILER CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 ROTTWEILER CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
27 WELSH CORGI CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul OS
27 WELSH CORGI CLUB Breed Sun 5-Jul CH
28 INNISFAIL AG 3 Fri 10-Jul CH
28 SAMFORD AG 1 Sat 11-Jul CH
28 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sat 11-Jul CH
28 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sat 11-Jul CH



28 Sat 11-Jul
28 ATHERTON TABLELAND KC 3 Sun 12-Jul CH
28 Sun 12-Jul
29 MAREE KC 1 Fri 17-Jul OS
29 MAREE KC 1 Fri 17-Jul CH
29 CAIRNS AG 3 Fri 17-Jul CH
29 MAREE KC 1 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 MAREE KC 1 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 ROCKHAMPTON KC 2 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 ROCKHAMPTON KC 2 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Sat 18-Jul CH
29 CJC FIELD DAY DQ Sun 19-Jul
29 CAIRNS CITY KC 3 Sun 19-Jul CH
30 KILCOY AG 1 Fri 24-Jul CH
30 IPSWICH KC 1 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 LADIES KENNEL ASSOC 1 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 LADIES KENNEL ASSOC 1 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 TULLY AG 3 Sat 25-Jul CH
30 IPSWICH KC 1 Sun 26-Jul CH
30 LADIES KENNEL ASSOC 1 Sun 26-Jul CH
30 LADIES KENNEL ASSOC 1 Sun 26-Jul OS
30 GLADSTONE KC 2 Sun 26-Jul CH
30 CHARTERS TOWERS AG 3 Sun 26-Jul CH
31 NORTHERN CLASSIC KC 1 Sat 1-Aug CH
31 NORTHERN CLASSIC KC 1 Sat 1-Aug CH
31 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sun 2-Aug CH
31 CJC MENTOR SHOW DQ Sun 2-Aug OS
31 SARINA AG 2 Sun 2-Aug CH
32 GLADSTONE AG 2 Wed 5-Aug CH
32 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CLUB Breed Fri 7-Aug CH
32 DALMATIAN NATIONAL SHOW Breed Fri 7-Aug CH
32 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Fri 7-Aug OS
32 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 6 1 Sat 8-Aug CH
32 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug OS
32 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug OS



32 BULLDOG CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 BULLDOG CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 BULLDOG CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug OS
32 DALMATIAN NATIONAL SHOW Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 IRISH WOLFHOUND CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 IRISH WOLFHOUND CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 8-Aug OS
32 ORIGINAL AUSTRALIAN DOG BREEDS CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 ORIGINAL AUSTRALIAN DOG BREEDS CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug OS
32 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sat 8-Aug CH
32 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 1 1 Sun 9-Aug CH
32 BOXER CLUB OF QLD Breed Sun 9-Aug OS
32 BOXER CLUB OF QLD Breed Sun 9-Aug CH
32 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB Breed Sun 9-Aug CH
32 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER CLUB Breed Sun 9-Aug OS
32 QLD SIGHTHOUND ASSOCIATION Breed Sun 9-Aug CH
32 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 9-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 7 1 Mon 10-Aug CH
33 COCKER SPANIEL NATIONAL SHOW Breed Mon 10-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 4 1 Tue 11-Aug CH
33 COCKER SPANIEL NATIONAL SHOW Breed Tue 11-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 5 1 Wed 12-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 2 1 Thu 13-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW GRP 3 1 Fri 14-Aug CH
33 QLD ROYAL NATIONAL SHOW SS AND GS 1 Sat 15-Aug CH
33 GUNDOG & HEAVY BREEDS CLUB 1 Sun 16-Aug CH
33 SPORTING TERRIER CLUB Breed Sun 16-Aug CH
33 TIBETAN SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sun 16-Aug CH
33 TIBETAN SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sun 16-Aug OS
33 TOY DOG CLUB Breed Sun 16-Aug CH
33 JUNIOR HANDLER STATE FINAL DQ Sun 16-Aug
34 ROCKHAMPTON KC 2 Sat 22-Aug CH
34 ROCKHAMPTON KC 2 Sat 22-Aug CH
34 HANDS ON EXAMS DQ Sat 22-Aug CH
34 CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sat 22-Aug CH
34 ROCKHAMPTON KC 2 Sun 23-Aug CH
34 CJC COMMITTEE DQ Sun 23-Aug CH
35 BEAUDESERT AG 1 Sat 29-Aug CH
35 WONDAI AG 1 Sat 29-Aug CH
35 THURINGOWA CITY KC 3 Sat 29-Aug CH
35 TOWNSVILLE KA 3 Sat 29-Aug CH
35 GOLD COAST AG 1 Sun 30-Aug CH



35 THURINGOWA CITY KC 3 Sun 30-Aug CH
35 INNISFAIL KC 3 Fri 4-Sep CH
36 BEAUDESERT AG 1 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 PINE RIVERS KC 1 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 PINE RIVERS KC 1 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 CAPRICORN COAST KC 2 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 CAPRICORN COAST KC 2 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 INNISFAIL KC 3 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 INNISFAIL KC 3 Sat 5-Sep CH
36 CENTRAL QLD TOY DOG CLUB Breed Sat 5-Sep CH
36 REDCLIFFE KC 1 Sun 6-Sep CH
36 REDCLIFFE KC 1 Sun 6-Sep CH
36 CAPRICORN COAST KC 2 Sun 6-Sep CH
36 INNISFAIL KC 3 Sun 6-Sep CH
37 ALLORA KC 1 Fri 11-Sep CH
37 NOOSA AG 1 Fri 11-Sep CH
37 ALLORA KC 1 Sat 12-Sep CH
37 HERVEY BAY KC 2 Sat 12-Sep CH
37 HERVEY BAY KC 2 Sat 12-Sep CH
37 INGHAM KC 3 Sat 12-Sep CH
37 INGHAM KC 3 Sat 12-Sep CH
37 ALLORA KC 1 Sun 13-Sep CH
37 ALLORA KC 1 Sun 13-Sep CH
37 HERVEY BAY KC 2 Sun 13-Sep CH
37 INGHAM KC 3 Sun 13-Sep CH
38 API / BRISBANE VALLEY KC 1 Thu 17-Sep CH
38 API / WATERLOO BAY KC 1 Fri 18-Sep CH
38 API / WATERLOO BAY KC 1 Fri 18-Sep CH
38 API / WATERLOO BAY KC (CACIB SHOW) 1 Sat 19-Sep CH
38 BASENJI BREED NETWORK QLD Breed Sat 19-Sep CH
38 BASENJI BREED NETWORK QLD Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 CAVALIER KING CHARLES CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 CHIHUAHUA CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep CH
38 CHIHUAHUA CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 GRIFFON CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 19-Sep CH
38 GRIFFON CLUB OF QLD Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 HOUND CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 HOUND CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep CH
38 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep OS
38 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep CH



38 SPORTING SPANIEL CLUB Breed Sat 19-Sep CH
38 API / WATERLOO BAY KC 1 Sun 20-Sep CH
38 API / WATERLOO BAY KC 1 Sun 20-Sep OS
39 NANANGO KC 1 Sat 26-Sep CH
39 NANANGO KC 1 Sun 27-Sep CH
40 PROSERPINE KC 3 Fri 2-Oct CH
40 BEAUDESERT KC 1 Sat 3-Oct CH
40 BEAUDESERT KC 1 Sat 3-Oct CH
40 PROSERPINE KC (A2O SHOW) 3 Sat 3-Oct CH
40 PROSERPINE KC 3 Sat 3-Oct CH
40 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sat 3-Oct MC
40 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB Breed Sun 4-Oct SBE
40 BEAUDESERT KC (CACIB SHOW) 1 Sun 4-Oct CH
40 PROSERPINE KC 3 Sun 4-Oct CH
40 PROSERPINE KC 3 Sun 4-Oct CH
40 BEAUDESERT KC (A2O SHOW) 1 Mon 5-Oct CH
40 BEAUDESERT KC 1 Mon 5-Oct OS
40 PROSERPINE KC 3 Mon 5-Oct CH
41 SARINA KC 2 Sat 10-Oct CH
41 SARINA KC 2 Sat 10-Oct CH
41 Sat 10-Oct
41 Sun 11-Oct
41 SARINA KC 2 Mon 12-Oct CH
42 BEENLEIGH KC 1 Fri 16-Oct CH
42 BEENLEIGH KC 1 Sat 17-Oct CH
42 BEENLEIGH KC 1 Sat 17-Oct OS
42 BEENLEIGH KC 1 Sun 18-Oct CH
43 PIONEER VALLEY KENNEL CLUB 2 Fri 23-Oct CH
43 IPSWICH KC 1 Sat 24-Oct CH
43 IPSWICH KC 1 Sat 24-Oct OS
43 MACKAY KC 2 Sat 24-Oct CH
43 MACKAY KC 2 Sat 24-Oct CH
43 MACKAY KC 2 Sun 25-Oct CH
43 Sun 25-Oct
44 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Fri 30-Oct CH
44 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Sat 31-Oct CH
44 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Sat 31-Oct CH
44 Sat 31-Oct
44 MARYBOROUGH KC 2 Sun 1-Nov CH
44 Sun 1-Nov
45 MAREE KC 1 Tue 3-Nov CH



45 Sat 7-Nov
45 Sun 8-Nov
46 CJC LECTURE DAY DQ Sat 14-Nov
46 CJC LECTURE DAY DQ Sun 15-Nov
47 GYMPIE KC 1 Sat 21-Nov CH
47 GYMPIE KC 1 Sun 22-Nov CH
48 NORTHERN CLASSIC KC 1 Fri 27-Nov CH
48 NORTHERN CLASSIC KC 1 Sat 28-Nov CH
48 NORTHERN CLASSIC KC 1 Sat 28-Nov OS
48 Sun 29-Nov
49 Sat 5-Dec
49 Sun 6-Dec
50 Sat 12-Dec
50 Sun 13-Dec
51 Sat 19-Dec
51 Sun 20-Dec
53 FESTIVE FIESTA / KAQ / DOTY 1 Mon 28-Dec CH
53 FESTIVE FIESTA / KAQ / DOTY 1 Tue 29-Dec CH
53 FESTIVE FIESTA / KAQ / DOTY 1 Wed 30-Dec CH
53 FESTIVE FIESTA / KAQ / DOTY 1 Thu 31-Dec CH
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